Arlington Special Town Meeting — Substitute Motion

ARTICLE NO.__4___

Dated: 11/18/20

I, Patricia Muldoon, do hereby submit the following Substitute Motion on Article 4:

VOTED:

That that Title III, Article 1, Section 10 of the Town Bylaws ("Minuteman Bikeway Hours") be and hereby is deleted in its entirety, and to have the bylaws reflect same so as to read substantially as follows:

Section 10. DELETED (STM 11/18/2020)

COMMENT:

The purpose of this substitute motion is to extend the Minuteman Bikeway hours by eliminating our regulation of the Bikeways hours. For Town Meeting's reference, the provision of the bylaws to be stricken is as follows:

Section 10. Minuteman Bikeway Hours

The Minuteman Bikeway shall be open to the use of the public between the hours of 5:00 A.M. and 9:00 P.M. Anyone found on said premises between the hours of 9:00 P.M. and 5:00 A.M. shall be considered trespassers and subject to a fine of up to \$20.

Signed:

A Muedoo

Patricia Muldoon, Precinct 20

Date Voted:_____

Action Taken:_____